

18.12.2023
SL. 74
Court No. 34
Sourav/
Suvayan

C.R.R. 4817 of 2023

In re: An application Under Sections 482 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973.

And

In the matter of: **Jaganath Biswas & Ors.**

... petitioners.

Mr. Sankar Paul
Mr. Dipanjan Chatterjee
Ms. Rimpa Adhikari

... for the petitioners.

Liberty is granted to the learned advocate for the petitioner to file supplementary affidavit.

Let the matter be listed in the Monthly List of March, 2024 under the same heading.

Pendency of the revisional application will not deter the learned trial court to proceed with the case.

All concerned parties are to act in terms of a copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)

