

August 6, 2024
12 ARDR

CRR 4817 of 2023
CRAN 1 of 2024

Jagannath Biswas & ors.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & anr.

Adv. Dipanjan Chatterjee,
Adv. Sankar Paul,
Adv. Shipra Roy,
Adv. Kakan Das,
Adv. Rimpa Adhikari,

...for the petitioners.

Adv. Sujan Chatterjee,

...for the State.

None appears for the private opposite party despite service.

The interim order granted earlier is extended till 30th November,
2024 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

Let the matter appear in the monthly list of November, 2024.

CRAN 1 of 2024 is disposed of.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)