

25.03.2026
Court No.34
Item No. 29-30
sg

CRR 4817 of 2023
Jaganath Biswas & Ors. Vs. State of West Bengal & Anr.
With
CRR 3035 of 2022
Saptami Biswas Vs. State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Dipanjan Chatterjee
Mr. S. Paul
Ms. Shipra Kumar Roy
Ms. Rimpa Adhikari
Ms. Kakan Das

...for the petitioners.

Ms. Mehabuba Rahaman

... for the opposite parties.

1. On the prayer made on behalf of the learned advocate appearing for the opposite party no.2 in CRR 4817 of 2023 and in CRR 3035 of 2022, matters are adjourned for this week.

2. Parties are to act on the server copy of this order downloaded from the official *website* of the Calcutta High Court.

[Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.]