

31.03.2026
Item No.24 & 25
Ct. No. 34
nb

CRR 4817 of 2023

In the matter of: **Jaganath Biswas & Ors.**

..... Petitioners.

With

CRR 3035 of 2022

In the matter of : **Saptami Biswas**

.... Petitioner.

Mr. Dipanjan Chatterjee,
Mr. Shankar Paul,
Ms. Kumari Shipra Roy,
Ms. Rimpa Adhikari,
Ms. Kakan Das,

..... for the petitioner.

Mr. Debasish Roy, Ld. P.P.

Mr. Saryati Datta,

Mr. Sujan Chatterjee,

..... for the State.

Mr. Debasish Roy, Ld. P.P.

Mr. Saryati Datta,

Mr. Snigdha Saha

..... for the State.

1. The matter is taken up for hearing.
2. On the prayer made on behalf of the learned counsel for the petitioner, more instruction is required for further hearing.
3. The hearing of the matter is adjourned for the day.
4. State is represented along with Case Diary.

In Re. CRR 4817 of 2023

5. In view of above, the interim order was granted earlier in CRR 4817 of 2023, be further extended till April 30, 2026 or until further order, whichever is earlier.

6. Both the matters be listed on April 21, 2026.

7. All parties shall act on the server copies of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(CHAITALI CHATTERJEE (DAS), J.)